
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

Virginia 7 10 14 3 34
Duke 0 3 0 14 17

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:13 UVA - #3 J.Taylor 5 yd rush (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 14-75, 06:47 7-0
2nd 05:33 DUKE - #29 T.Pelino 49 yd FG, 11-33, 05:49 7-3
2nd 01:39 UVA - #0 S.Ennis 12 yd pass from #4 C.Morris (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 9-75, 03:54 14-3
2nd 00:00 UVA - #41 W.Bettridge 44 yd FG, 6-42, 01:00 17-3
3rd 06:49 UVA - #11 T.Harris 20 yd pass from #4 C.Morris (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 10-87, 05:08 24-3
3rd 02:27 UVA - #3 J.Taylor 78 yd rush (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 3-86, 01:32 31-3
4th 10:23 DUKE - #18 C.Barkate 11 yd pass from #10 D.Mensah (#29 T.Pelino kick), 12-72, 03:42 31-10
4th 09:30 DUKE - #12 T.Freeman 18 yd interception return (#29 T.Pelino kick), 00:53 31-17
4th 05:42 UVA - #41 W.Bettridge 42 yd FG, 7-50, 03:48 34-17

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 03:35 PM
End of Game: 06:56 PM
Total elapsed: 03:21

OFFICIALS

Referee: Adam Savoie
Linesman: Darryl Johnson
Line judge: Peter Beratta
Back judge: Michael Defee
Field judge: Kip Johnson
Side judge: Brian McGready
Center judge: Larry Saunders

WEATHER

Weather: Sunny

Scoring Summary report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)
Virginia (9-2, 6-1) vs Duke (5-5, 4-2)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



FUMBLES
Virginia - None
Duke - Darian Mensah 1-1,Sahmir Hagans 1-0

FULL GAME

VIRGINIA

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

J'Mari Taylor 18 138 5 133 2 78 7.4
Harrison Waylee 16 69 7 62 0 19 3.9
Xay Davis 3 12 0 12 0 5 4.0
Davis Lane Jr. 2 11 0 11 0 7 5.5
Chandler Morris 2 9 0 9 0 5 4.5
TEAM 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0

Totals: 42 239 15 224 2 78 5.3

DUKE

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Nate Sheppard 12 48 5 43 0 12 3.6
Anderson Castle 3 5 2 3 0 3 1.0
Darian Mensah 8 19 23 -4 0 8 -0.5

Totals: 23 72 30 42 0 12 1.8

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Chandler Morris 23-35-2 316 2 56 0

Totals: 23-35-2 316 2 56 0

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Darian Mensah 18-35-0 213 1 48 4

Totals: 18-35-0 213 1 48 4
RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Trell Harris 9 8 161 77 1 56
Cam Ross 10 7 63 23 0 26
Jahmal Edrine 3 2 34 14 0 21
Kameron Courtney 5 2 11 5 0 9
J'Mari Taylor 4 1 25 24 0 25
Sage Ennis 2 1 12 3 1 12
Harrison Waylee 1 1 7 7 0 7
Eli Wood 1 1 3 5 0 3

Totals: 35 23 316 158 2 56

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jeremiah Hasley 4 3 47 19 0 30
Cooper Barkate 5 3 45 6 1 15
Que'Sean Brown 6 3 14 17 0 6
Nate Sheppard 5 3 9 16 0 5
Landen King 3 2 48 11 0 32
Anderson Castle 2 2 7 2 0 4
Sahmir Hagans 4 1 35 16 0 35
Andrel Anthony 4 1 8 0 0 8

Totals: 33 18 213 87 1 35
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Sparks 2 77 38.5 43 1 0

Totals: 2 77 38.5 43 1 0

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Kade Reynoldson 6 269 44.8 52 1 0

Totals: 6 269 44.8 52 1 0
RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Cam Ross 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Que'Sean Brown 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sahmir Hagans 0 0 0 3 38 15 0 0 0
Chandler Rivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Tre Freeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18

Totals: 1 8 8 3 38 15 2 18 18
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Will Bettridge 2nd 00:00 44 GOOD
Will Bettridge 4th 05:42 42 GOOD

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Todd Pelino 2nd 05:33 49 GOOD

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Elijah Slibeck 6 364 60.7 3 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Cosme Salas 4 239 59.8 3 0
ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Trell Harris 0 161 0 0 0 161
J'Mari Taylor 133 25 0 0 0 158
Harrison Waylee 62 7 0 0 0 69
Cam Ross 0 63 0 3 0 66

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Sahmir Hagans 0 35 38 0 0 73
Nate Sheppard 43 9 0 0 0 52
Landen King 0 48 0 0 0 48
Jeremiah Hasley 0 47 0 0 0 47

Individual Statistics report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



FULL GAME UVA DUKE

FIRST DOWNS 22 11
Rushing 9 5
Passing 12 5
Penalty 1 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 224 42
Rushing Attempts 42 23
Average Per Rush 5.3 1.8
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 239 72
Yards Lost Rushing 15 30

NET YARDS PASSING 316 213
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-35-2 18-35-0
Average Per Attempt 9.0 6.1
Average Per Completion 13.7 11.8
Passing Touchdowns 2 1

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 540 255
Total offense plays 77 58
Average Gain Per Play 7.0 4.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-60 3-45
PUNTS-YARDS 2-77 6-269
Average Yards Per Punt 38.5 44.8
Net Yards Per Punt 34.5 44.3
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 0 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 2

KICKOFF-YARDS 6-364 4-239
Average Yards Per Kickoff 60.7 59.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 41.8 40
Touchbacks 3 3
Fair Catch Yards 0 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-3-0 1-8-0
Average Per Return 1.0 8.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 3-38-0
Average Per Return 0.0 12.7

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-18-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 35:58 24:02
1st Quarter 10:31 04:29
2nd Quarter 08:32 06:28
3rd Quarter 07:40 07:20
4th Quarter 09:15 05:45

Third-Down Conversions 12-19 4-15
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 2-4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 1-2
Touchdowns 3 1
Field goals 1 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-21 0-0
PAT Kicks 4-4 2-2
2Pts Conversions 0-0 0-0
Field Goals 2-2 1-1
Points off Turnover 0 7

Team Statistics report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



FULL GAME
VIRGINIA

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
30 Ethan Minter 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
27 Devin Neal 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
14 Fisher Camac 3 3 6 2.0-13 2.5-13 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
32 Landon Danley 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Holmes 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 Jordan Robinson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
17 Mitchell Melton 2 1 3 2.0-8 2.5-9 1 1-0 0-0 0 0 0
10 Ja'son Prevard 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
52 Daniel Rickert 0 3 3 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
55 Anthony Britton 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
26 Caleb Hardy 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
28 Donavon Platt 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
1 James Jackson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
91 Jason Hammond 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
19 Emmanuel Karnley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0
11 Maddox Marcellus 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
4 Christian Charles 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
31 Montino Williams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
18 Corey Costner 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
15 Hunter Osborne 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 26 32 58 4.0-21 8.0-30 2 1-0 0-0 8 0 6

DUKE

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
34 Luke Mergott 7 2 9 0.0-0 1.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
3 Caleb Weaver 5 4 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Jaiden Francois 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 DaShawn Stone 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
12 Tre Freeman 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 1-18 0 0 0
99 Aaron Hall 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
4 Josiah Green 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
24 Bradley Gompers 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
35 Andrew Pellicciotta 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 Landan Callahan 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
10 Tyshon Reed 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
26 Ma'khi Jones 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
44 David Anderson 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Chandler Rivers 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
14 Bryce Davis 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
30 William Felder Jr. 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
40 Asher Wasserman 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
15 Kevin O'Connor 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
18 Kobe Smith 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
97 Wesley Williams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2
7 Vincent Anthony Jr. 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1

Totals 41 32 73 0.0-0 6.0-15 0 0-0 2-18 2 0 6

Defensive Statistics report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



Virginia
0-Clary, Antonio, 10-Kaelin, Daniel, 11-Marcellus, Maddox, 13-Brown, Myles, 15-Osborne, Hunter, 15-Newton-Short, Dillon, 16-McDonald, Trey, 18-Costner,
Corey, 21-Waylee, Harrison, 23-Holmes, Jacob, 25-Davis, Xay, 26-Hardy, Caleb, 29-Lane Jr., Davis, 3-Gray, Kevon, 31-Williams, Montino, 32-Danley, Landon,
33-Persinger, Josiah, 38-Sparks, Daniel, 39-Engelberg, Robbie, 4-Charles, Christian, 40-Keys, Rob, 41-Bettridge, Will, 5-Courtney, Kameron, 52-Rickert, Daniel,
55-Britton, Anthony, 58-Hartsoe, Noah, 6-Moore, Cazeem, 65-Ellinger, Grant, 69-Robinson, Bryce, 70-Wlekinski, Dane, 74-Sipe, Ethan, 79-Adair, Jon, 82-Wood,
Eli, 84-Robinson, Isaiah, 85-Hayes, Jewett, 88-Wallace, Walker, 89-Rogers, John, 9-Robinson, Jordan, 93-Koudelka, Billy, 94-Rollison, Hayden, 99-Slibeck,
Elijah

Duke
0-King, Landen, 1-Anthony, Andrel, 10-Reed, Tyshon, 11-Tyler, Chase, 13-Bates, Travis, 14-Davis, Bryce, 15-Taylor, Jake, 15-O'Connor, Kevin, 18-Smith,
Kobe, 24-Gompers, Bradley, 25-Aladuge, Desmond, 26-Jones, Ma'khi, 29-Pelino, Todd, 29-Condoll, Kyren, 30-Felder Jr., William, 32-Wright, George, 33-
Andrew, Dawson, 35-Pellicciotta, Andrew, 39-Salas, Cosme, 4-Castle, Anderson, 40-Wasserman, Asher, 41-Reynoldson, Kade, 43-Turner, Semaj, 44-
Anderson, David, 46-Boggs, Tony, 5-Robinson, Kimari, 56-Simmons Jr., Terry, 57-Cooper, Curtis, 6-Griffin III, Leon, 63-Smith, Bradley, 66-Dorris, Caleb, 76-
Allen, Gemyel, 8-Moore, Jayden, 80-Bolyard, Vance, 95-Watson, Preston

VIRGINIA
Pos ## OFFENSE
TE 0 Ennis, Sage
WR 11 Harris, Trell
RB 3 Taylor, J'Mari
QB 4 Morris, Chandler
OL 52 Boley, McKale
WR 6 Ross, Cam
OC 60 Metcalf, Drake
OL 68 Witmer, Jack
WR 7 Edrine, Jahmal
OL 76 Wilson, Brady
OL 77 Josey, Noah

DUKE
Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 10 Mensah, Darian
WR 18 Barkate, Cooper
WR 2 Hagans, Sahmir
RB 20 Sheppard, Nate
OL 53 Parker II, Brian
OL 64 Larsen, Jordan
WR 7 Brown, Que'Sean
OL 72 Craycraft, Matt
OL 75 Fina, Bruno
OL 77 Pickett, Justin
TE 85 Hasley, Jeremiah

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 1 Jackson, James
DB 10 Prevard, Ja'son
DE 14 Camac, Fisher
DE 17 Melton, Mitchell
CB 19 Karnley, Emmanuel
S 27 Neal, Devin
DB 28 Platt, Donavon
S 30 Minter, Ethan
LB 5 Robinson, Kam
DT 90 Carter, Jahmeer
DT 91 Hammond, Jason

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Rivers, Chandler
LB 12 Freeman, Tre
LB 2 Francois, Jaiden
CB 21 Callahan, Landan
DB 3 Weaver, Caleb
LB 34 Mergott, Luke
DT 4 Green, Josiah
DE 7 Anthony Jr., Vincent
S 8 Stone, DaShawn
DE 97 Williams, Wesley
DT 99 Hall, Aaron

Participation report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



VIRGINIA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

UVA 1st UVA25 15:00 Kickoff DUKE00 08:13 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 75 06:47
UVA UVA35 06:11 Punt DUKE47 04:16 Punt 6 - 18 01:55
UVA UVA38 02:55 Punt DUKE39 01:49 Interception 3 - 23 01:06
UVA UVA30 00:43 Punt DUKE35 11:22 Downs 9 - 35 04:21
UVA 2nd UVA25 05:33 Kickoff DUKE00 01:39 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 03:54
UVA UVA31 01:00 Punt DUKE27 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 42 01:00
UVA 3rd UVA13 11:57 Punt DUKE00 06:49 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 87 05:08
UVA UVA14 03:59 Fumble DUKE00 02:27 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 86 01:32
UVA UVA33 01:00 Punt UVA37 14:05 Punt 3 - 4 01:55
UVA 4th UVA25 10:23 Kickoff UVA20 09:30 Interception 3 - -5 00:53
UVA UVA25 09:30 Kickoff DUKE25 05:42 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 50 03:48
UVA UVA41 03:39 Downs DUKE39 00:00 End of half 6 - 20 03:39

Virginia Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 10:31 08:32 07:40 09:15 19:03 16:55 35:58
3rd down conversions 5-8 2-3 4-5 1-3 7-11 5-8 12-19
Average field position UVA32 UVA28 UVA20 UVA30 UVA31 UVA25 UVA28
4th down conversions 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2

DUKE

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

DUKE 1st DUKE16 08:09 Kickoff DUKE25 06:11 Punt 3 - 9 01:58
DUKE DUKE13 04:16 Punt DUKE14 02:55 Punt 3 - 1 01:21
DUKE DUKE12 01:49 Interception DUKE18 00:43 Punt 3 - 16 01:06
DUKE 2nd DUKE35 11:22 Downs UVA32 05:33 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 33 05:49
DUKE DUKE25 01:39 Kickoff DUKE31 01:00 Punt 3 - 6 00:39
DUKE 3rd DUKE19 14:55 Kickoff DUKE39 11:57 Punt 5 - 20 02:58
DUKE DUKE14 06:47 Kickoff UVA14 03:59 Fumble 8 - 72 02:48
DUKE DUKE25 02:25 Kickoff DUKE17 01:00 Punt 3 - -8 01:25
DUKE 4th DUKE28 14:05 Punt UVA00 10:23 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 72 03:42
DUKE DUKE25 05:42 Kickoff UVA41 03:39 Downs 8 - 34 02:03

Duke Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 04:29 06:28 07:20 05:45 10:57 13:05 24:02
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-3 1-4 2-5 1-6 3-9 4-15
Average field position DUKE14 DUKE30 DUKE19 DUKE27 DUKE20 DUKE22 DUKE21
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-4

Drive Chart report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

UVA 1st UVA25 15:00 Kickoff DUKE00 08:13 *TOUCHDOWN 14 - 75 06:47
DUKE DUKE16 08:09 Kickoff DUKE25 06:11 Punt 3 - 9 01:58
UVA UVA35 06:11 Punt DUKE47 04:16 Punt 6 - 18 01:55
DUKE DUKE13 04:16 Punt DUKE14 02:55 Punt 3 - 1 01:21
UVA UVA38 02:55 Punt DUKE39 01:49 Interception 3 - 23 01:06
DUKE DUKE12 01:49 Interception DUKE18 00:43 Punt 3 - 16 01:06
UVA UVA30 00:43 Punt DUKE35 11:22 Downs 9 - 35 04:21
DUKE 2nd DUKE35 11:22 Downs UVA32 05:33 *FIELD GOAL 11 - 33 05:49
UVA UVA25 05:33 Kickoff DUKE00 01:39 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 03:54
DUKE DUKE25 01:39 Kickoff DUKE31 01:00 Punt 3 - 6 00:39
UVA UVA31 01:00 Punt DUKE27 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 42 01:00
DUKE 3rd DUKE19 14:55 Kickoff DUKE39 11:57 Punt 5 - 20 02:58
UVA UVA13 11:57 Punt DUKE00 06:49 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 87 05:08
DUKE DUKE14 06:47 Kickoff UVA14 03:59 Fumble 8 - 72 02:48
UVA UVA14 03:59 Fumble DUKE00 02:27 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 86 01:32
DUKE DUKE25 02:25 Kickoff DUKE17 01:00 Punt 3 - -8 01:25
UVA UVA33 01:00 Punt UVA37 14:05 Punt 3 - 4 01:55
DUKE 4th DUKE28 14:05 Punt UVA00 10:23 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 72 03:42
UVA UVA25 10:23 Kickoff UVA20 09:30 Interception 3 - -5 00:53
UVA UVA25 09:30 Kickoff DUKE25 05:42 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 50 03:48
DUKE DUKE25 05:42 Kickoff UVA41 03:39 Downs 8 - 34 02:03
UVA UVA41 03:39 Downs DUKE39 00:00 End of half 6 - 20 03:39

Drive Chart By Quarter report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



1st Quarter
Duke wins toss and defers; UVA will receive; DU will defend South end-zone.

(15:00) #39 C.Salas kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.
Virginia drive starts at 15:00
1-10 UVA25 (15:00) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 0 yards to the UVA25 (#2 J.Francois; #4 J.Green).
2-10 UVA25 (14:27) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #3 J.Taylor thrown to UVA28 QB hurried by #97

W.Williams.
3-10 UVA25 (14:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #3 J.Taylor caught at UVA26, for 25 yards to the

UVA50 (#35 A.Pellicciotta), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P1

1-10 UVA50 (13:37) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #6 C.Ross caught at DUKE44, for 6 yards to the
DUKE44 (#34 L.Mergott).

2-4 DUKE44 (13:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE43 (#12 T.Freeman).
3-3 DUKE43 (12:45) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 6 yards gain to the DUKE37 (#24 B.Gompers; #2 J.Francois), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 DUKE37 (12:04) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete deep left to #11 T.Harris thrown to DUKE00 broken up by #21 L.Callahan

PENALTY UVA Holding (#68 J.Witmer) 10 yards from DUKE37 to DUKE47. NO PLAY.
1-20 DUKE47 (11:58) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #82 E.Wood caught at DUKE49, for 3 yards to the

DUKE44 (#34 L.Mergott).
2-17 DUKE44 (11:20) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #21 H.Waylee caught at DUKE44, for 7 yards to the

DUKE37 (#8 D.Stone).
3-10 DUKE37 (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #11 T.Harris caught at DUKE37, for 7 yards to the

DUKE30 (#2 J.Francois).
4-3 DUKE30 (10:00) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #6 C.Ross caught at DUKE28, for 3 yards to the DUKE27 (#3

C.Weaver), 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 DUKE27 (09:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short left to #6 C.Ross thrown to DUKE23.
2-10 DUKE27 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush left for 3 yards gain to the DUKE24 (#15 K.O'Connor).
3-7 DUKE24 (08:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 19 yards gain to the DUKE05 (#35 A.Pellicciotta), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R4

1-G DUKE05 (08:17) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 5 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:13.
DUKE03 #41 W.Bettridge kick attempt good (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson).

Virginia 7, Duke 0.
14 plays, 75 yards, 06:47

(08:13) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 62 yards to the DUKE03 #2 S.Hagans return 13 yards to the DUKE16 (#26 C.Hardy; #11
M.Marcellus).

Duke drive starts at 08:09
1-10 DUKE16 (08:09) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah sacked for loss of 5 yards to the DUKE11 (#14 F.Camac).
2-15 DUKE11 (07:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #7 Q.Brown caught at DUKE08, for 4 yards to the

DUKE15 (#23 J.Holmes; #4 C.Charles).
3-11 DUKE15 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #85 J.Hasley caught at DUKE21, for 10 yards to

the DUKE25 (#32 L.Danley; #28 D.Platt).
4-1 DUKE25 (06:18) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 40 yards to the UVA35 #6 C.Ross return 0 yards to the UVA35 (#8 D.Stone).

3 plays, 9 yards, 01:58
Virginia drive starts at 06:11
1-10 UVA35 (06:11) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short middle to #6 C.Ross caught at UVA31, for 7 yards to the UVA42 (#3

C.Weaver).
2-3 UVA42 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 2 yards gain to the UVA44 (#99 A.Hall).
3-1 UVA44 (05:08) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 9 yards gain to the DUKE47 (#21 L.Callahan), 1ST DOWN. R5
1-10 DUKE47 (04:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #11 T.Harris thrown to DUKE37 QB hurried by #97

W.Williams.
2-10 DUKE47 (04:31) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #5 K.Courtney thrown to DUKE49.
3-10 DUKE47 (04:27) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short middle to #6 C.Ross thrown to UVA45 broken up by #8

D.Stone QB hurried by #8 D.Stone.
4-10 DUKE47 (04:24) #38 D.Sparks punt 34 yards to the DUKE13 fair catch by #18 C.Barkate at DUKE13.

6 plays, 18 yards, 01:55
Duke drive starts at 04:16
1-10 DUKE13 (04:16) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 1 yard loss to the DUKE12 (#1 J.Jackson; #14 F.Camac).
2-11 DUKE12 (03:45) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short middle to #20 N.Sheppard caught at DUKE14, for 2 yards to the

DUKE14 (#32 L.Danley).
3-9 DUKE14 (03:07) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep middle to #2 S.Hagans thrown to DUKE49 broken up by #4

C.Charles.
4-9 DUKE14 (03:02) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 48 yards to the UVA38 fair catch by #6 C.Ross at UVA38.

3 plays, 1 yards, 01:21
Virginia drive starts at 02:55
1-10 UVA38 (02:54) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short middle to #6 C.Ross caught at UVA34, for 3 yards loss to the UVA35

(#14 B.Davis).
2-13 UVA35 (02:13) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete deep right to #6 C.Ross caught at DUKE39, for 26 yards to the DUKE39 (#0

C.Rivers), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P6

1-10 DUKE39 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass intercepted by #0 C.Rivers at DUKE12, End Of Play.
3 plays, 23 yards, 01:06

Duke drive starts at 01:49
1-10 DUKE12 (01:49) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right thrown to DUKE19 QB hurried by #11 M.Marcellus

and #30 E.Minter.
2-10 DUKE12 (01:43) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 6 yards gain to the DUKE18 (#52 D.Rickert; #32 L.Danley).
3-4 DUKE18 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep left to #2 S.Hagans thrown to DUKE40 broken up by #28

D.Platt.
4-4 DUKE18 (00:53) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 42 yards to the UVA40 PENALTY UVA Holding (#9 J.Robinson) 10 yards from UVA40 to

Play By Play report
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UVA30.
3 plays, 16 yards, 01:06

Virginia drive starts at 00:43
1-10 UVA30 (00:43) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush right for 0 yards to the UVA30 (#97 W.Williams; #4 J.Green).
2-10 UVA30 (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 2 yards gain to the UVA32 (#34 L.Mergott).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Virginia 7 10:31 3 3 0 6 4-6 1-1 10-47 9-15-1-81 2-20
Duke 0 04:29 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 3-0 3-6-0-16 0-0
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FIRST QUARTER UVA DUKE

Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-47 3-0
PASSING YDS (NET) 81 16
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 9-15-1 3-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-128 9-16
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-34.0 3-43.3
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 0-0
Possession Time 10:31 04:29
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 6 0 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:13 UVA - #3 J.Taylor 5 yd rush (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 14-75, 06:47 7-0

VIRGINIA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

J'Mari Taylor 7 37 0 37 1 19 5.3
Harrison Waylee 3 10 0 10 0 6 3.3

DUKE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Nate Sheppard 2 6 1 5 0 6 2.5
Darian Mensah 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Chandler Morris 9-15-1 81 0 26 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Darian Mensah 3-6-0 16 0 10 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Cam Ross 7 5 39 13 0 26
J'Mari Taylor 2 1 25 24 0 25
Harrison Waylee 1 1 7 7 0 7
Trell Harris 2 1 7 7 0 7

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jeremiah Hasley 1 1 10 4 0 10
Que'Sean Brown 1 1 4 7 0 4
Nate Sheppard 1 1 2 0 0 2
Sahmir Hagans 2 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Sparks 1 34 34.0 34 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Kade Reynoldson 3 130 43.3 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Cam Ross 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Sahmir Hagans 1 13 0 13

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Landon Danley 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Fisher Camac 1-1 2 1.0 1.5
Caleb Hardy 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
Christian Charles 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jaiden Francois 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Luke Mergott 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Andrew Pellicciotta 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Caleb Weaver 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)
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2nd Quarter
3-8 UVA32 (15:00) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #11 T.Harris caught at UVA39, for 10 yards to the UVA42, out of

bounds at UVA42, 1ST DOWN.
P7

1-10 UVA42 (14:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 5 yards gain to the UVA47, out of bounds at UVA47.
2-5 UVA47 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 11 yards gain to the DUKE42 (#3 C.Weaver), 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 DUKE42 (13:32) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 6 yards gain to the DUKE36 (#18 K.Smith).
2-4 DUKE36 (12:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 3 yards loss to the DUKE39 (#34 L.Mergott).
3-7 DUKE39 (12:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #6 C.Ross caught at DUKE41, for 6 yards to the

DUKE33 (#3 C.Weaver; #26 M.Jones), out of bounds. The previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the line to
gain". CALL UPHELD.

4-1 DUKE33 (11:25) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 2 yards loss to the DUKE35 (#4 J.Green; #26 M.Jones), TURNOVER ON
DOWNS.

9 plays, 35 yards, 04:21
Duke drive starts at 11:22
1-10 DUKE35 (11:22) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah rush right for 6 yards gain to the DUKE41 (#27 D.Neal), out of bounds.
2-4 DUKE41 (10:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush middle for 8 yards gain to the DUKE49 (#9 J.Robinson), 1ST DOWN. R1
1-10 DUKE49 (10:31) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 7 yards gain to the UVA44 (#91 J.Hammond).
2-3 UVA44 (10:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush middle for 0 yards to the UVA44 (#27 D.Neal).
3-3 UVA44 (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah rush right for 5 yards gain to the UVA39 (#23 J.Holmes), 1ST DOWN. R2
1-10 UVA39 (09:01) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 A.Castle rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UVA37 (#23 J.Holmes; #55 A.Britton).
2-8 UVA37 (08:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #4 A.Castle caught at UVA35, for 4 yards to the

UVA33 (#9 J.Robinson).
3-4 UVA33 (07:38) Shotgun #4 A.Castle rush middle for 0 yards to the UVA33 (#1 J.Jackson; #15 H.Osborne) PENALTY UVA Illegal

Substitution 5 yards from UVA33 to UVA28, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X3

1-10 UVA28 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep left to #7 Q.Brown thrown to UVA00.
2-10 UVA28 (06:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UVA30 (#17 M.Melton).
3-12 UVA30 (06:14) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UVA32 (#23 J.Holmes; #17 M.Melton).
4-14 UVA32 (05:37) #29 T.Pelino field goal attempt from 49 yards GOOD (H: #41 K.Reynoldson, LS: #57 C.Cooper), clock 05:33.

Virginia 7, Duke 3.
11 plays, 33 yards, 05:49

(05:33) #39 C.Salas kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.
Virginia drive starts at 05:33
1-10 UVA25 (05:33) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete deep right to #11 T.Harris caught at DUKE50, for 29 yards to the DUKE46,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P9

1-10 DUKE46 (05:02) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush left for 1 yard loss to the DUKE47 (#12 T.Freeman; #2 J.Francois).
2-11 DUKE47 (04:20) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #7 J.Edrine caught at DUKE44, for 13 yards to the

DUKE34 (#3 C.Weaver), 1ST DOWN.
P10

1-10 DUKE34 (03:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE33 (#34 L.Mergott).
2-9 DUKE33 (03:04) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush left for 3 yards gain to the DUKE30 (#3 C.Weaver; #0 C.Rivers) PENALTY UVA

Holding (#0 S.Ennis) 10 yards from DUKE33 to DUKE43. NO PLAY.
2-19 DUKE43 (02:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #11 T.Harris caught at DUKE38, for 5 yards to the

DUKE38 (#8 D.Stone).
(02:00) Timeout.

3-14 DUKE38 (02:00) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #7 J.Edrine caught at DUKE21, for 21 yards to the DUKE17 (#35
A.Pellicciotta), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P11

1-10 DUKE17 (01:54) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE17 (#4 J.Green).
(01:50) Timeout by DU .

2-10 DUKE17 (01:50) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 5 yards gain to the DUKE12 (#34 L.Mergott).
(01:45) Timeout by DU .

3-5 DUKE12 (01:45) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #0 S.Ennis caught at DUKE03, for 12 yards to the DUKE00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:39, 1ST DOWN.

P12

DUKE03 #41 W.Bettridge kick attempt good (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson) PENALTY DUKE Personal Foul (#4 J.Green) 15
yards from DUKE00 to UVA50.

Virginia 14, Duke 3.
9 plays, 75 yards, 03:54

(01:39) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 50 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.
Duke drive starts at 01:39
1-10 DUKE25 (01:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #18 C.Barkate caught at DUKE30, for 6 yards to

the DUKE31 (#30 E.Minter).
2-4 DUKE31 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep right to #18 C.Barkate thrown to UVA42 broken up by

#19 E.Karnley.
3-4 DUKE31 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right thrown to DUKE41.
4-4 DUKE31 (01:07) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 38 yards to the UVA31 fair catch by #6 C.Ross at UVA31.

3 plays, 6 yards, 00:39
Virginia drive starts at 01:00
1-10 UVA31 (01:01) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #11 T.Harris caught at UVA36, for 5 yards to the UVA36 (#0

C.Rivers), out of bounds.
2-5 UVA36 (00:40) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #11 T.Harris caught at DUKE48, for 56 yards to the

DUKE08 (#21 L.Callahan), 1ST DOWN.
P13

(00:29) Timeout by UVA.
1-G DUKE08 (00:29) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #3 J.Taylor thrown to DUKE08.
2-G DUKE08 (00:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 0 yards to the DUKE08 (#34 L.Mergott; #99 A.Hall).

(00:18) Timeout by UVA.
3-G DUKE08 (00:18) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #7 J.Edrine caught at DUKE03, for 8 yards to the DUKE00

TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 00:14 PENALTY UVA Pass Interference (#11 T.Harris) 15 yards from DUKE08 to
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DUKE23. NO PLAY.
(00:14) Timeout by DU .

3-G DUKE23 (00:13) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DUKE22 (#99 A.Hall; #3 C.Weaver).
(00:03) Timeout by UVA.

4-G DUKE22 PENALTY UVA False Start (#93 B.Koudelka) 5 yards from DUKE22 to DUKE27. NO PLAY.
4-G DUKE27 (00:03) #41 W.Bettridge field goal attempt from 44 yards GOOD (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson), clock 00:00.

Virginia 17, Duke 3.
6 plays, 42 yards, 01:00

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Virginia 10 08:32 1 6 0 7 3-5 0-1 11-23 9-10-0-157 4-35
Duke 3 06:28 2 0 1 3 1-3 0-0 8-24 2-5-0-10 1-15
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SECOND QUARTER UVA DUKE

Score 10 3
FIRST DOWNS 7 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-23 8-24
PASSING YDS (NET) 157 10
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 9-10-0 2-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-180 13-34
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 1-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-35 1-15
Possession Time 08:32 06:28
Third-Down Conversions 3 of 5 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 05:33 DUKE - #29 T.Pelino 49 yd FG, 11-33, 05:49 0-3
2nd 01:39 UVA - #0 S.Ennis 12 yd pass from #4 C.Morris (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 9-75, 03:54 7-3
2nd 00:00 UVA - #41 W.Bettridge 44 yd FG, 6-42, 01:00 10-3

VIRGINIA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Harrison Waylee 5 19 1 18 0 11 3.6
J'Mari Taylor 6 10 5 5 0 5 0.8

DUKE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Nate Sheppard 3 15 0 15 0 8 5.0
Darian Mensah 4 11 4 7 0 6 1.8
Anderson Castle 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Chandler Morris 9-10-0 157 1 56 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Darian Mensah 2-5-0 10 0 6 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Trell Harris 5 5 105 47 0 56
Jahmal Edrine 2 2 34 14 0 21
Sage Ennis 1 1 12 3 1 12
Cam Ross 1 1 6 8 0 6

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Cooper Barkate 2 1 6 1 0 6
Anderson Castle 1 1 4 2 0 4
Que'Sean Brown 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Kade Reynoldson 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Jacob Holmes 1-2 3 0.0 0.5
Devin Neal 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Jordan Robinson 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Mitchell Melton 1-1 2 1.0 1.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Caleb Weaver 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
Luke Mergott 3-1 4 0.0 1.0
Aaron Hall 0-2 2 0.0 0.0
Josiah Green 1-1 2 0.0 0.5
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3rd Quarter
(15:00) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 61 yards to the DUKE04 #2 S.Hagans return 15 yards to the DUKE19 (#31 M.Williams; #18
C.Costner).

Duke drive starts at 14:55
1-10 DUKE19 (14:55) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #7 Q.Brown caught at DUKE15, for 4 yards to the

DUKE23 (#30 E.Minter).
2-6 DUKE23 (14:26) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush left for 12 yards gain to the DUKE35 (#27 D.Neal), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 DUKE35 (13:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE38 (#27 D.Neal; #32 L.Danley).
2-7 DUKE38 (13:22) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 A.Castle rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE41 (#15 H.Osborne; #55 A.Britton).
3-4 DUKE41 (12:45) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 A.Castle rush middle for 2 yards loss to the DUKE39 (#52 D.Rickert; #30 E.Minter).
4-6 DUKE39 (12:09) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 52 yards to the UVA09 #6 C.Ross return 4 yards to the UVA13 (#10 T.Reed).

5 plays, 20 yards, 02:58
Virginia drive starts at 11:57
1-10 UVA13 (11:56) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 3 yards gain to the UVA16 (#12 T.Freeman).
2-7 UVA16 (11:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris rush left for 5 yards gain to the UVA21, out of bounds at UVA21.
3-2 UVA21 (10:47) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 17 yards gain to the UVA38 (#12 T.Freeman) PENALTY UVA Holding

offsetting DUKE Offside offsetting. NO PLAY.
3-2 UVA21 (10:19) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UVA26 (#12 T.Freeman; #3 C.Weaver), 1ST

DOWN.
R14

1-10 UVA26 (09:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris rush left for 4 yards gain to the UVA30, out of bounds at UVA30.
2-6 UVA30 (09:04) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA33 (#10 T.Reed; #44 D.Anderson).
3-3 UVA33 (08:24) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #11 T.Harris caught at UVA47, for 29 yards to the

DUKE38 (#2 J.Francois), 1ST DOWN.
P15

1-10 DUKE38 (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short left to #3 J.Taylor thrown to DUKE42.
2-10 DUKE38 (07:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short left to #5 K.Courtney thrown to DUKE41 broken up by #7

V.Anthony Jr. QB hurried by #7 V.Anthony Jr..
3-10 DUKE38 (07:37) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short middle to #6 C.Ross caught at DUKE22, for 18 yards to the

DUKE20 (#26 M.Jones), 1ST DOWN.
P16

1-10 DUKE20 (06:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short right to #11 T.Harris caught at DUKE08, for 20 yards to the
DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:49, 1ST DOWN.

P17

DUKE03 #41 W.Bettridge kick attempt good (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson).
Virginia 24, Duke 3.

10 plays, 87 yards, 05:08
(06:49) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 61 yards to the DUKE04 #2 S.Hagans return 10 yards to the DUKE14 (#26 C.Hardy).

Duke drive starts at 06:47
1-10 DUKE14 (06:46) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete deep right to #0 L.King caught at DUKE40, for 32 yards to the DUKE46, out

of bounds at DUKE46, 1ST DOWN.
P5

1-10 DUKE46 (06:24) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep left to #1 A.Anthony thrown to UVA18 broken up by #19
E.Karnley.

2-10 DUKE46 (06:20) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #20 N.Sheppard caught at DUKE42, for 2 yards to
the DUKE48 (#10 J.Prevard; #32 L.Danley).

3-8 DUKE48 (05:34) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #2 S.Hagans caught at UVA33, for 48 yards to the
UVA04 fumbled by #2 S.Hagans at UVA24 forced by #28 D.Platt recovered by DUKE #18 C.Barkate at UVA17 (#30
E.Minter), 1ST DOWN.
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1-G UVA04 (04:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 4 yards loss to the UVA08 (#10 J.Prevard; #52 D.Rickert).
2-G UVA08 (04:22) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short left to #7 Q.Brown thrown to UVA00 QB hurried by #14

F.Camac.
3-G UVA08 (04:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right to #20 N.Sheppard thrown to UVA00 broken up by

#27 D.Neal.
4-G UVA08 (04:05) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UVA14 (#17 M.Melton), fumble by #10

D.Mensah recovered by UVA #17 M.Melton at UVA14, End Of Play.
8 plays, 72 yards, 02:48

Virginia drive starts at 03:59
1-10 UVA14 (03:59) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 6 yards gain to the UVA20 (#34 L.Mergott).
2-4 UVA20 (03:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush left for 2 yards gain to the UVA22 (#2 J.Francois; #14 B.Davis).
3-2 UVA22 (02:38) Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush right for 78 yards gain to the DUKE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:27, 1ST DOWN. R18

DUKE03 #41 W.Bettridge kick attempt good (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson).
Virginia 31, Duke 3.

3 plays, 86 yards, 01:32
(02:25) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive starts at 02:25
1-10 DUKE25 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah sacked for loss of 8 yards to the DUKE17 (#14 F.Camac).
2-18 DUKE17 (01:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #18 C.Barkate caught at DUKE27, for 15 yards to

the DUKE32 (#19 E.Karnley), out of bounds.
3-3 DUKE32 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep middle to #1 A.Anthony thrown to UVA21 broken up by

#30 E.Minter QB hurried by #91 J.Hammond PENALTY DUKE UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (#77 J.Pickett) 15 yards
from DUKE32 to DUKE17.

4-18 DUKE17 (01:06) #41 K.Reynoldson punt 49 yards to the UVA34 #6 C.Ross return for loss of 1 yard to the UVA33 (#8 D.Stone).
3 plays, -8 yards, 01:25

Virginia drive starts at 01:00
1-10 UVA33 (01:00) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA36 (#12 T.Freeman).
2-7 UVA36 (00:27) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 1 yard loss to the UVA35 (#34 L.Mergott; #44 D.Anderson).

Time 1st Downs Conversions

Play By Play report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Virginia 14 07:40 2 3 0 5 4-4 0-0 10-108 3-5-0-67 0-0
Duke 0 07:20 1 2 0 3 1-4 0-1 7--2 5-9-0-101 1-15
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THIRD QUARTER UVA DUKE

Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-108 7--2
PASSING YDS (NET) 67 101
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 3-5-0 5-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-175 16-99
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-3 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-25
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 2-50.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 07:40 07:20
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 4 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 0-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 06:49 UVA - #11 T.Harris 20 yd pass from #4 C.Morris (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 10-87, 05:08 7-0
3rd 02:27 UVA - #3 J.Taylor 78 yd rush (#41 W.Bettridge kick), 3-86, 01:32 14-0

VIRGINIA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

J'Mari Taylor 3 84 0 84 1 78 28.0
Harrison Waylee 5 16 1 15 0 6 3.0
Chandler Morris 2 9 0 9 0 5 4.5

DUKE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Nate Sheppard 3 15 4 11 0 12 3.7
Anderson Castle 2 3 2 1 0 3 0.5
Darian Mensah 2 0 14 -14 0 0 -7.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Chandler Morris 3-5-0 67 1 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Darian Mensah 5-9-0 101 0 48 2

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Trell Harris 2 2 49 23 1 29
Cam Ross 1 1 18 2 0 18
J'Mari Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kameron Courtney 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Sahmir Hagans 1 1 35 16 0 35
Landen King 1 1 32 6 0 32
Cooper Barkate 1 1 28 5 0 15
Que'Sean Brown 2 1 4 8 0 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Kade Reynoldson 2 101 50.5 52 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Cam Ross 2 3 0 4

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Sahmir Hagans 2 25 0 15

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Ethan Minter 2-1 3 0.0 0.5
Daniel Rickert 0-2 2 0.0 1.0
Devin Neal 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Ja'son Prevard 0-2 2 0.0 0.5

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Tre Freeman 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
David Anderson 0-2 2 0.0 0.5
Jaiden Francois 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Luke Mergott 1-1 2 0.0 0.5

Quickie report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



4th Quarter
3-8 UVA35 (15:00) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short left to #5 K.Courtney caught at UVA32, for 2 yards to the UVA37 (#8

D.Stone; #3 C.Weaver).
4-6 UVA37 (14:17) #38 D.Sparks punt 43 yards to the DUKE20 #7 Q.Brown return 8 yards to the DUKE28, out of bounds at DUKE28.

3 plays, 4 yards, 01:55
Duke drive starts at 14:05
1-10 DUKE28 (14:05) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep left to #7 Q.Brown thrown to UVA37 broken up by #27

D.Neal.
2-10 DUKE28 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short middle to #85 J.Hasley caught at DUKE30, for 7 yards to

the DUKE35 (#32 L.Danley).
3-3 DUKE35 (13:28) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right to #85 J.Hasley thrown to DUKE41 QB hurried by

#1 J.Jackson.
4-3 DUKE35 (13:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete deep middle to #85 J.Hasley caught at UVA45, for 30 yards to

the UVA35 (#30 E.Minter), 1ST DOWN.
P7

1-10 UVA35 (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep right to #18 C.Barkate thrown to UVA00 broken up by
#19 E.Karnley.

2-10 UVA35 (12:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UVA30 (#14 F.Camac; #55 A.Britton).
3-5 UVA30 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah rush right for 8 yards gain to the UVA22, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. R8
1-10 UVA22 (12:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush left for 2 yards gain to the UVA20 (#14 F.Camac).
2-8 UVA20 (11:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #20 N.Sheppard caught at UVA25, for 5 yards to

the UVA15 (#9 J.Robinson).
3-3 UVA15 (11:01) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UVA11 (#14 F.Camac; #23 J.Holmes),

1ST DOWN.
R9

1-10 UVA11 (10:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right to #20 N.Sheppard thrown to UVA16.
2-10 UVA11 (10:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short right to #18 C.Barkate caught at UVA00, for 11 yards to

the UVA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23, 1ST DOWN.
P10

UVA03 #29 T.Pelino kick attempt good (H: #41 K.Reynoldson, LS: #57 C.Cooper).
Virginia 31, Duke 10.

12 plays, 72 yards, 03:42
(10:23) #39 C.Salas kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.

Virginia drive starts at 10:23
1-10 UVA25 (10:23) Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #6 C.Ross thrown to UVA37.
2-10 UVA25 (10:16) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush right for 5 yards loss to the UVA20 (#99 A.Hall).
3-15 UVA20 (09:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass intercepted by #12 T.Freeman at UVA18 QB hurried by #99 A.Hall #12

T.Freeman return 18 yards to the UVA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:30.
UVA03 #29 T.Pelino kick attempt good (H: #41 K.Reynoldson, LS: #57 C.Cooper).

Virginia 31, Duke 17.
3 plays, -5 yards, 00:53

(09:30) #39 C.Salas kickoff 44 yards to the UVA21 fair catch by #0 S.Ennis at UVA21.
Virginia drive starts at 09:30
1-10 UVA25 (09:30) Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UVA30 (#2 J.Francois).
2-5 UVA30 (08:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #21 H.Waylee rush middle for 19 yards gain to the UVA49 (#24 B.Gompers), 1ST DOWN. R19
1-10 UVA49 (08:06) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 4 yards gain to the DUKE47 (#24 B.Gompers; #44 D.Anderson)

PENALTY DUKE Face Mask (#21 L.Callahan) 15 yards from DUKE47 to DUKE32, 1ST DOWN.
X20

1-10 DUKE32 (07:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DUKE29 (#24 B.Gompers; #30 W.Felder Jr.).
2-7 DUKE29 PENALTY UVA False Start (#52 M.Boley) 5 yards from DUKE29 to DUKE34. NO PLAY.
2-12 DUKE34 (06:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass incomplete short right to #7 J.Edrine thrown to DUKE20 QB hurried by #34

L.Mergott.
(06:29) Timeout by UVA.

3-12 DUKE34 (06:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short middle to #5 K.Courtney caught at DUKE25, for 9 yards to
the DUKE25 (#3 C.Weaver).

4-3 DUKE25 (05:46) #41 W.Bettridge field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD (H: #38 D.Sparks, LS: #69 B.Robinson), clock 05:42.
Virginia 34, Duke 17.

7 plays, 50 yards, 03:48
(05:42) #99 E.Slibeck kickoff 65 yards to the DUKE00, Touchback.

Duke drive starts at 05:42
1-10 DUKE25 (05:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #7 Q.Brown caught at DUKE29, for 6 yards to the

DUKE31 (#1 J.Jackson).
2-4 DUKE31 (05:24) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short middle to #4 A.Castle caught at DUKE34, for 3 yards to

the DUKE34 (#10 J.Prevard).
3-1 DUKE34 (05:03) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep left to #2 S.Hagans thrown to UVA45 QB hurried by #52

D.Rickert.
4-1 DUKE34 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short middle to #0 L.King caught at DUKE45, for 16 yards to the

DUKE50 (#27 D.Neal), 1ST DOWN.
P11

1-10 DUKE50 (04:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass complete short left to #1 A.Anthony caught at UVA42, for 8 yards to the
UVA42 (#30 E.Minter).

2-2 UVA42 (04:15) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete short right to #1 A.Anthony thrown to UVA35.
3-2 UVA42 (04:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 1 yard gain to the UVA41 (#9 J.Robinson; #27 D.Neal). The

previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the line to gain". CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (04:11) No
Huddle-Shotgun #20 N.Sheppard rush right for 2 yards gain to the UVA40 (#9 J.Robinson; #27 D.Neal), 1ST DOWN).

4-1 UVA41 (03:42) Shotgun #10 D.Mensah pass incomplete deep right to #0 L.King thrown to UVA21, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
8 plays, 34 yards, 02:03

Virginia drive starts at 03:39
1-10 UVA41 (03:39) Shotgun #25 X.Davis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA44 (#30 W.Felder Jr.).

Play By Play report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



2-7 UVA44 (02:53) Shotgun #25 X.Davis rush right for 4 yards gain to the UVA48, End Of Play.
3-3 UVA48 (02:08) Shotgun #25 X.Davis rush right for 5 yards gain to the DUKE47 (#21 L.Callahan; #40 A.Wasserman), 1ST DOWN. R21

(02:00) Timeout.
1-10 DUKE47 (02:00) Shotgun #29 D.Lane Jr. rush middle for 7 yards gain to the DUKE40 (#10 T.Reed).
2-3 DUKE40 (01:17) Shotgun #29 D.Lane Jr. rush left for 4 yards gain to the DUKE36 (#40 A.Wasserman), 1ST DOWN. R22
1-10 DUKE36 (00:35) Kneel down by #10 D.Kaelin at DUKE39 for loss of 3 yards.

6 plays, 20 yards, 03:39

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
Virginia 3 09:15 3 0 1 4 1-4 0-0 11-46 2-5-1-11 1-5
Duke 14 05:45 2 3 0 5 2-5 2-3 5-20 8-15-0-86 1-15

Play By Play report
Virginia vs Duke (Nov 15, 2025)

Date: Nov 15, 2025
Site: Durham, North Carolina

Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Attendance: 27215



FOURTH QUARTER UVA DUKE

Score 3 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-46 5-20
PASSING YDS (NET) 11 86
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 2-5-1 8-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-57 20-106
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-43.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-15
Possession Time 09:15 05:45
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 4 2 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 2 of 3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:23 DUKE - #18 C.Barkate 11 yd pass from #10 D.Mensah (#29 T.Pelino kick), 12-72, 03:42 0-7
4th 09:30 DUKE - #12 T.Freeman 18 yd interception return (#29 T.Pelino kick), 00:53 0-14
4th 05:42 UVA - #41 W.Bettridge 42 yd FG, 7-50, 03:48 3-14

VIRGINIA
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Harrison Waylee 3 24 5 19 0 19 6.3
Xay Davis 3 12 0 12 0 5 4.0
Davis Lane Jr. 2 11 0 11 0 7 5.5
J'Mari Taylor 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5

DUKE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Nate Sheppard 4 12 0 12 0 5 3.0
Darian Mensah 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Chandler Morris 2-5-1 11 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Darian Mensah 8-15-0 86 1 30 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Kameron Courtney 3 2 11 5 0 9
Cam Ross 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jahmal Edrine 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jeremiah Hasley 3 2 37 15 0 30
Landen King 2 1 16 5 0 16
Cooper Barkate 2 1 11 0 1 11
Andrel Anthony 2 1 8 0 0 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Daniel Sparks 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Que'Sean Brown 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Fisher Camac 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Devin Neal 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Ethan Minter 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Jordan Robinson 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Bradley Gompers 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Asher Wasserman 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Caleb Weaver 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
William Felder Jr. 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
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